## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3279498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE: INTEL IP CORPORATION previously recorded on Reel 031728 Frame 0485. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the BUYER ON THE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS IS INTEL CORPORATION NOT INTEL IP CORPORATION.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ST-ERICSSON SA	07/18/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2200 MISSION COLLEGE BOULEVARD
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09584659
Application Number:	10074993
Application Number:	10172801
Application Number:	09473454
Application Number:	09731167
Application Number:	09961983
Application Number:	10208680
Application Number:	61109438
Application Number:	12562099
Application Number:	61173800
Application Number:	13266190
Application Number:	61769636
Application Number:	61821891
Application Number:	61821889
Application Number:	61821337
Application Number:	61821341

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

PATENT

503232880 REEL: 035307 FRAME: 0378

**Fax Number:** (612)677-3572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-236-9942

Email: amiller1@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: ANGELA MILLER
Address Line 1: C/O CPA GLOBAL
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 52050

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G01200 - ERICSSON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 10**

source=Ericsson\_EPAS\_Receipt\_Intel\_IP\_Corp#page1.tif source=Ericsson\_EPAS\_Receipt\_Intel\_IP\_Corp#page2.tif source=Ericsson\_EPAS\_Receipt\_Intel\_IP\_Corp#page3.tif source=Ericsson\_EPAS\_Receipt\_Intel\_IP\_Corp#page4.tif source=Ericsson\_Assignment\_of\_Patent\_Rights#page1.tif source=Ericsson\_Assignment\_of\_Patent\_Rights#page2.tif source=Ericsson\_Assignment\_of\_Patent\_Rights#page3.tif source=Ericsson\_Assignment\_of\_Patent\_Rights#page4.tif source=Ericsson\_Assignment\_of\_Patent\_Rights#page5.tif source=Ericsson\_Assignment\_of\_Patent\_Rights#page5.tif source=Ericsson\_Assignment\_of\_Patent\_Rights#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 035307 FRAME: 0379



## United States Patent and Trademark Office





# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

annanana	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
ST-ERICSSON SA	07/18/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTEL IP CORPORATION
Street	2200 MISSION COLLEGE BLVD
Address:	-200 (MISSIO) COBBEOL BEVE

PATENT \*\*\*
REEL: 035307 FRAME: 0380

	City:	SANTA CLARA	-
	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	-
1	Postal Code:	95054	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09584659
Application Number:	10074993
Application Number:	10172801
Application Number:	09473454
Application Number:	09731167
Application Number:	09961983
Application Number:	10208680
Application Number:	61109438
Application Number:	12562099
Application Number:	61173800
Application Number:	13266190
Application	61769636

PATENT \*\*\* REEL: 035307 FRAME: 0381

Number	
Application Number:	61821891
Application Number:	61821889
Application Number:	61821337
Application Number:	61821341

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)677-3572 **Phone:** 6122369923

Email: jkathman@cpaglobal.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is

unsuccessful.

Name:

Correspondent

JENNY KATHMAN

Address Line 1: CPA GLOBAL
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 52050

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G01200 - ERICSSON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNY KATHMAN
Signature:	/Jenny Kathman/
Date:	12/06/2013

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Erisson Assignment of Patent Rights#page1.tif source=Erisson Assignment of Patent Rights#page2.tif source=Erisson Assignment of Patent Rights#page3.tif source=Erisson Assignment of Patent Rights#page4.tif source=Erisson Assignment of Patent Rights#page5.tif source=Erisson Assignment of Patent Rights#page6.tif

### RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT2639296 **Receipt Date:** 12/06/2013

Fee Amount: \$640

# Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment of Patent Rights (the "Assignment") is made, executed, and delivered by ST-Ericsson SA, a company duly established under the laws of Switzerland with registration number CH-660-6577008-2 ("Seller") to Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Buyer") as of August 1, 2013.

WHEREAS, Seller is the exclusive owner of the United States and foreign issued patents and patent applications set forth on the Schedule of Patents annexed hereto as <u>Schedule 1</u> and made a part hereof (collectively, the "**Patents**"), together with all inventions disclosed or claimed in the Patents (collectively, the "**Inventions**"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Seller and buyer dated as of May 24, 2013 (the "APA"), Seller has agreed to sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver, and Buyer has agreed to purchase, among other things, all of Seller's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Patents, together with the Inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Buyer (and its successors and assigns) the entire worldwide right, title, and interest of Seller in, to, and under the Patents, together with and including (a) the Inventions, (b) all reissuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, revisions, extensions and reexaminations thereof, (c) all rights to claim priority on the basis of the Patents, (d) all rights to apply for United States and foreign patents, inventor's certificates, and other forms of protection on the Inventions pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise, and all United States and foreign patents, inventor's certificates, and other forms of protection that may be applied for or granted pursuant to the exercise of such rights, and (e) all rights to protect and defend the Patents and the Inventions, including the right to sue and bring claims for and collect, for Buyer's own use and enjoyment, damages and any other legal or equitable remedy by reason of infringement or other violation of the Patents; in each case to be held and enjoyed by Buyer for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller, if this Assignment had not been made.

Seller further authorizes Buyer and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official or agency of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record patent assignments and title thereto, to record the Patents as the property of Buyer.

Except with respect to <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, in the event of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment and the terms of the APA, the terms of the APA shall govern.

This Assignment shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, the parties and their respective successors, assigns, and other legal representatives. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

\*Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank\*

Page 1 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument by their duly authorized representatives.

SELLER: ST-Ericsson SA

Name: Carlo FERRO

Title: President and CEO

Date: 18th day of July, 2013

The undersigned, Me Dominique BOYER, Notary Public in Geneva, Switzerland, certifies the authenticity of the above company signature of Mr Carlo FERRO, citizen from Capriasca, Switzerland, with residence in Divonne-les-Bains, France, who is the President and CEO of "ST-Ericsson SA", a corporation with seat in 1228 Plan-les-Ouates, Switzerland, and vested with sole signatory power, who signed the present document the present day in the presence of the said Notary. The undersigned doesn't assume any liability as to the content of this document.

Geneva, this 18thday of July, 2013.

	pours	Xx rac: inital Cotboration —			
By:	K. Olim	#LA	James		
Name			A tex	yes:	
Title:	Sla	edai)	d		
Dates		3			

W. Markey

(Notary Public Acknowledgement Attached)

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Ca	ilifornia		88.
County of :	Santa Clara		S3.
On <b>public</b> ,	July 30, 2013	before r	ne, <u>J. Argabright, notary</u>
Personally	appeared	Cary Klafter	

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

J. GALLI ARGABRIGHT
Commission # 1983150
Wotary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jul 21, 2016

PATENT

**REEL: 035307 FRAME: 0387** 

# SCHEDULE 1

### **SCHEDULE OF PATENTS**

Application No	Filing Date	Publication No	Publication Date	Grant No	Grant Date
GB9912329	5/26/1999	-	-	-	-
GB0012941	5/26/2000	GB2352900	2/7/2001	GB2352900	12/9/2003
US09/584659	5/26/2000	-	-	-	-
US10/074993	2/13/2002	US20020183925	12/5/2002	US6539305	3/25/2003
PCT/GB2000/002055	5/26/2000	WO0073812	12/7/2000	-	-
GB0029876.0	12/7/2000	-	-	-	-
GB0129402.4	12/7/2001	GB2376363	12/11/2002	GB2376363B	12/14/2004
US10/172801	6/13/2002	US20030009283	1/9/2003	US6738713	5/18/2004
PCT/GB2001/005430	12/7/2001	WO2002046789	6/13/2002	-	-
EP00305496.2	6/29/2000	EP1067701	1/10/2001	-	-
GB9915720.8	7/5/1999	GB2351864	10/1/2001	GB2351864	5/26/2004
US09/473454	12/28/1999			US6795487	9/21/2004
PCT/GB2001/004212	9/20/2001	WO2002025304A1	3/28/2002		
GB0023072.2	9/20/2000	GB2367199	3/27/2002	GB2367199B	1/26/2005
US09/731167	12/6/2000	US20020033766	3/21/2002	US6664921	12/16/2003
EP01985290.4 (DE)	9/19/2001			DE60138820	7/9/2009
EP01985290.4	9/19/2001	EP1322973	7/2/2003	EP1322973	5/27/2009
EP01985290.4 (FR)	9/19/2001	-	-	FR1322973	5/27/2009
GB0025224.7	10/14/2000	-	-	-	-
EP01985290.4 (GB)	9/19/2001	-	-	GB1322973	5/27/2009
JP2002-0529251	9/19/2001	JP2004510136	4/2/2004	JP05177336	4/3/2013
KR20027006486	9/19/2001	KR20020055598	7/9/2002	KR0810802	2/28/2010
US09/961983	9/24/2001	US20020061055	5/23/2002	US7010021	3/7/2006
PCT/EP2001/010888	9/19/2001	WO0225305	3/28/2002	-	-
CN02131514.0					
	7/30/2002	CN1405576	3/26/2003	ZL02131514.0	7/29/2009
DE10137838.6	8/2/2001	DE10137838	2/13/2003	-	-
EP02102067.2	7/29/2002	EP1298447	4/2/2003		
JP20020225107	8/1/2002	JP2003177174	6/27/2003		
KR20020045504	8/1/2002	KR20030013295	2/14/2003	KR100908524	7/13/2009
US10/208680	7/30/2002	US20030025635	2/6/2003	US6836645	12/28/2004
CN200980145475.7	9/17/2009	CN102216801	10/12/2011		
EP09785128.1	9/17/2009	EP2329287	6/8/2011		
GB0817061.5	9/17/2008	-	-	-	-

63541259v1

PATENT REEL: 035307 FRAME: 0388

## **EXECUTION VERSION**

Application No	Filing Date	Publication No	Publication Date	Grant No	Grant Date
GB0817812.1	9/29/2008	-	-	-	-
IN2208/DELNP/2011	9/17/2009		12/30/2012		
JP2011-526559	9/17/2009	JP2012503176	02/02/2012		
US61/109,438	10/29/2008	-	-	-	-
US12/562,099	9/17/2009	US20100188286	7/29/2010	US8184046	5/22/2012
PCT/GB2009/002231	9/17/2009	WO2010032014	3/25/2010	-	-
EP10720024.8	4/28/2010	EP2425532	3/7/2012		
US61/173800	4/29/2009	-	-	-	-
US13/266,190	4/28/2010	US20120069871	3/22/2012		
PCT/GB2010/050693	4/28/2010	WO2010/125388	11/4/2010	-	-
EP13153646.8	2/1/2013				
US61/769636	2/26/2013				
US61/821891	5/10/2013				
US61/821889	5/10/2013				
EP13173075.6	6/20/2013				
EP13250039.8	3/26/2013				
US61/821337	5/9/2013				
US61/821341	5/9/2013				
EP13173076.4 EP application titled "Pedestrian Doppler Reflections" and naming Peter Fleming, Geraint Ffoulkes-Jones, and Gerald Whitworth as inventors	6/20/2013				

63541259v1

**RECORDED: 03/24/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 035307 FRAME: 0389